mutual understanding arrived upon between them, the applicant supplied 

the materials as per the requirement of corporate debtor vide various 

purchase orders raised between Dec 2017 to June 2018. Accordingly, the 

applicant raised invoices on various dates. 

6. The applicant supplied materials worth Rs.3,15,42,453/- (Rupees Three 

Crore Fifteen Lakh Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Three Only) 

to the corporate debtor out of which the corporate debtor paid a sum of 

Rs.1,68,92,519/-(Rupees One Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Ninety Two Thousand 

Five Hundred and Nineteen Only). Therefore, an amount of 

Rs.1,46,49,934/-(Rupees One Crore Forty Six Lakh Forty Nine Thousand 

Nine Hundred Thirty Four only) along with interest at the rate of 24% p.a. is 

pending against the corporate debtor.  

7. The applicant submitted that they regularly supplied the materials and 

against each supply raised the respective bill, the corporate debtor never